WCD-B3/281/2024-WCD G.O.(Rt)No.378/2024/WCDD



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Women and Child Development Department- The Kerala State Women's Development Corporation –Convening of the 36<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting – Nominee of the Governor of Kerala – Appointed – Orders issued.

**WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT** G.O.(Rt)No.378/2024/WCDD Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 28-09-2024

Read 1 Letter No. KSWDC/AGM-36/2023-24/6234 dated 27.09.2024 from the Managing Director, Kerala State Women's Development Corporation.

## <u>ORDER</u>

The Managing Director, Kerala State Women's Development Corporation as per letter read above has requested to issue orders for appointing a nominee of the Governor of Kerala to attend the 36 <sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of the Kerala State Women's Development Corporation on 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2024.

(2) Government are pleased to accord sanction to appoint Sri.Manoj M.S, Under Secretary to Government, Women and Child Development Department, Government Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram as the nominee of the Governor of Kerala to attend the 36 <sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of the Kerala State Women's Development Corporation on 30 <sup>th</sup> September

WCD-B3/281/2024-WCD G.O.(Rt)No.378/2024/WCDD

2024 at the registered office of the company 1<sup>st</sup> floor, Transport Bhavan Building, East Fort, Thiruvananthapuram.

(By order of the Governor) SANTHOSH KUMAR T K ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Managing Director, Kerala State Women Development Corporation, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sri.Manoj M.S, Under Secretary, Women and Child Development Department, Govt. Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (G&SSA/A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Information & Public Relations (Web & New Media Division ) Department (for publishing in the website).

Stock file/ Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer